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CHAPTER 1016-—H. F, No. 1228 -
[Not Coded]

An act relating to education; school aids, providing reimburse-
ment for sums expended for remediation aids.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.  Education; reimbursement of expenditures for re-
mediation aids.  The state shall pay to any school district and unor-
ganized territory an amount equal to 66 2/3 percent of the sum of the
salary of essential personnel, the cost of supplies, and the cost of the
purchase or leasing of special equipment devoted or used in the de-
;flopment of reading skills of educationally disadvantaged individu-

s.

Sec. 2.  The department of education shall make the payments
authorized by this act and if the moneys appropriated are insufficient
therefor the department shall prorate such moneys among the school
districts and unorganized territories eligible therefor.

Sec. 3.  The program here provided is deemed experimental of
two years duration. .

Approved June 6, 1969,

CHAPTER 1017--H. F. No. 1230
[Not Coded]

An act relating to education; authorizing the Minnesota his-
torical society to contract with television corporations and the Minne-
sota historical society for the production of courses in Minnesota his-
tory for presentation on television stations; appropriating moneys
therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [138.64] Historical society; confracts au-
thorized.  The director of the Minnesota historical society in con-
sultation with the commissioner of education may contract with any
or all television corporations or film producers located in the state for
the production of a recorded series of programs suitable for use on
both educational and commerical television stations. Such secries
should be suitable for use in connection with the course in Minnesota
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